

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/16/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-4M5504
LOCATION 03-GLE-162-67.2/84.6

IN GLENN COUNTY NEAR WILLOWS FROM
CENTRAL IRRIGATION CANAL BRIDGE TO
TO NORTH JUNCTION ROUTE 162/45
AND FROM SOUTH JUNCTION ROUTE

PAGE 1
04/19/13
CONTRACT CODE 'F'
22 CONTRACT ITEMS

APPLIED HOT CHIP SEAL

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 55

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 1,537,440.00 AMOUNT UNDER 12,507.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 0.81
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,524,932.50	4	KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 1764 SKYWAY CHICO CA 95928 530 891-6555 00091712 FAX 530 894-6220 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	1,543,958.74	6	TIMBERWORKS P O BOX 1240 MT SHASTA CA 96067 530 926-4093 00449510 FAX 530 925-2118 COMPARISON AMT: 1,493,958.74 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	1,619,900.00	8	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY P O BOX 1029 PITTSBURG CA 94565 925 427-5266 00776848 FAX 925 427-1216 NSB PREF CLAIMED
4	1,621,327.50	5	S T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 494520 REDDING CA 96049 530 223-9322 00930684 FAX 530 223-9222 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS SB PREF CLAIMED
5	1,632,900.00	7	GEORGE REED INC P O BOX 4760 MODESTO CA 95352 209 523-0734 00211337 FAX 209 523-4313 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS SB PREF CLAIMED

03-4M5504
03-GLE-162
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 2
04/19/13

6	1,673,945.00	3	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC P O BOX 1841 SPARKS NV 89432	775 358-1355 00462443 FAX 775 355-3458	NSB PREF CLAIMED
7	1,733,007.00	2	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 50760 SPARKS NV 89435	775 355-0420 00593393 FAX 775 355-0535	CC PREF CLAIMED
8	1,735,838.00	1	NORTHWEST PAVING 8115 SECLUDED VALLEY DRIVE REDDING CA 96001	530 246-4388 00822126 FAX 530 246-4109	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

03-4M5504
03-GLE-162
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 3
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	ITEM 2
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL OAKALND CA	ITEMS 1 AND 6
	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC SAN JOSE CA	ITEMS 9 THRU 12, 3
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 8, 9, 16 THRU 21
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	ITEMS 3 AND 4

03-4M5504
03-GLE-162
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 4
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	REPLACE ASPHALT AND CONCRETE SURFACE, MINOR HMA
	MOBILE ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	WPCP AND LCT
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MT SHASTA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LOOMIS CA	REMOVE AND PLACE THERMOPLASTIC
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC FAIRFIELD CA	PCMS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	BALDWIN CONTRACTING CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA	ITEMS 3 AND 13 THRU 15
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 7, 8 AND 16 THRU 21

03-4M5504
03-GLE-162
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 5
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	DAN WELLS TRUCKING WHITMORE CA	ITEM 13
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKING LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 7, 8, 16 THRU 21
	WINDSOR FUEL CO PITTSBURGH CA	ITEMS 3, 9, 10, 11, 12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	INTERMOUNTAIN FRENCH CAMP CA	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (POLYMER MODIFIED), SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)
	INTERMOUNTAIN FRENCH CAMP CA	SAND COVER (SEAL), ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL)
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	SIERRA STRIPING INC LOOMIS CA	REMOVE THERMO AND THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPING
	SIERRA STRIPING INC LOOMIS CA	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS

03-4M5504
03-GLE-162
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 6
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION CHICO CA 95928	ITEMS 13 THRU 15
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC LOOMIS CA 95650	ITEMS 1, 7, 8 AND 16 THRU 21
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA 96049	ITEMS 2 AND 4

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM VACAVILLE CA	HAUL EMULSIONS
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LOOMIS CA	REMOVE THERMO, THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LOOMIS CA	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAVEMENT MARKERS (RETOREFLECTIVE)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION ARA SIGNS
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	SWEEPING

03-4M5504
03-GLE-162
04/16/13

BID211
PAGE 7
04/19/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WILTON CA	ITEM 3
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 8, 9 AND 16 THRU 21
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	ITEM 2
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 12, 13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	785.00	785.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,300.00	9,300.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	175,000.00	175,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	685.00	685.00
7	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	450	4.00	1,800.00
8	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	5.00	2,000.00
9	370001	SAND COVER (SEAL)	TON	760	18.00	13,680.00
10	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	63	600.00	37,800.00
11	374492	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	460	650.00	299,000.00
12	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	TON	4,070	22.00	89,540.00
13	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	4,350	178.00	774,300.00
14	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	16	100.00	1,600.00
15	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	590	5.25	3,097.50
16	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	208,000	.34	70,720.00
17	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	450	1.20	540.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	5.50	2,200.00
19	840523	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	5,000	.50	2,500.00
20	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	74,000	.26	19,240.00
21	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,100	2.95	9,145.00
22	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
					TOTAL	1,524,932.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,125.94	2125.94	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,300.00	1300.00
2	9,960.30	9960.30	10,000.00	10000.00	8,500.00	8500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	116,562.91	116562.91	248,700.00	248700.00	176,000.00	176000.00	146,000.00	146000.00
4	3,748.50	3748.50	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
5	2,801.14	2801.14	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
6	733.64	733.64	1,500.00	1500.00	650.00	650.00	600.00	600.00
7	4.28	1926.00	4.00	1800.00	4.00	1800.00	4.00	1800.00
8	5.36	2144.00	5.00	2000.00	5.00	2000.00	5.00	2000.00
9	16.23	12334.80	15.50	11780.00	18.00	13680.00	4.00	3040.00
10	555.85	35018.55	800.00	50400.00	850.00	53550.00	950.00	59850.00
11	832.90	383134.00	550.00	253000.00	560.00	257600.00	600.00	276000.00
12	21.26	86528.20	30.00	122100.00	32.00	130240.00	62.00	252340.00
13	176.99	769906.50	181.00	787350.00	194.00	843900.00	175.00	761250.00
14	107.10	1713.60	125.00	2000.00	145.00	2320.00	120.00	1920.00
15	5.62	3315.80	7.50	4425.00	9.25	5457.50	6.00	3540.00
16	.364	75712.00	.34	70720.00	.36	74880.00	.34	70720.00
17	1.29	580.50	1.20	540.00	1.20	540.00	1.20	540.00
18	5.89	2356.00	5.50	2200.00	5.50	2200.00	5.50	2200.00
19	.54	2700.00	.50	2500.00	.50	2500.00	.50	2500.00
20	.278	20572.00	.26	19240.00	.30	22200.00	.25	18500.00
21	3.16	9796.00	2.95	9145.00	3.10	9610.00	3.00	9300.00
22	288.36	288.36	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00
TOT		1,543,958.74		1,619,900.00		1,621,327.50		1,632,900.00

03-4M5504
 03-GLE-162
 04/16/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 10
 04/19/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	80,000.00	80000.00	11,000.00	11000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
3	200,000.00	200000.00	401,867.00	401867.00	187,877.00	187877.00
4	35,000.00	35000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
6	2,500.00	2500.00	850.00	850.00	2,500.00	2500.00
7	4.00	1800.00	4.00	1800.00	4.00	1800.00
8	5.00	2000.00	5.00	2000.00	5.00	2000.00
9	4.00	3040.00	30.00	22800.00	27.00	20520.00
10	850.00	53550.00	600.00	37800.00	672.00	42336.00
11	300.00	138000.00	550.00	253000.00	665.00	305900.00
12	20.00	81400.00	25.00	101750.00	21.00	85470.00
13	220.00	957000.00	180.00	783000.00	215.00	935250.00
14	145.00	2320.00	105.00	1680.00	150.00	2400.00
15	11.00	6490.00	5.25	3097.50	16.00	9440.00
16	.34	70720.00	.35	72800.00	.34	70720.00
17	1.20	540.00	1.25	562.50	1.20	540.00
18	5.50	2200.00	5.50	2200.00	5.50	2200.00
19	.50	2500.00	.50	2500.00	.50	2500.00
20	.26	19240.00	.25	18500.00	.26	19240.00
21	2.95	9145.00	3.00	9300.00	2.95	9145.00
22	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
TOT		1,673,945.00		1,733,007.00		1,735,838.00